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ID. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (HORSE RACE AND NUMBERS 
BET~) - PQSSESSION OF LOTTERY TICKETS - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
60 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. _ 

In the Matt~r of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JAMES SUT-ERA and SOPHIE SUTERA 
t/a SUTiS WINI!; CELLAR 

· 4·5-2 Passaic Avenue 
Lodi, N~ J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-115, issued by the Mayor 
and Council of the Borough of Lodi. ) 

Carmen M. ~elli, Esqe, Attorney for Licensees 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq*, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control$ 

' 
· . Licensees p~ead non vul t to charges (1) and (2) alleging 
that on dive·rs dates between September 20 and October 13, 1965, 
they·permitted acceptance of horse race and numbers bets and 
possesse.d ticket.s in two lotteries, viz., Lodi Unico National 
Cl~b lb Weelc Conte~t and "Halloween Octo 29 Drawing 270" (a 
fifty-fifty club), in violation of Rules 6 and 7 of State Regulation 

. ·No. 20. 

Abs·~nt prior record, the license will be suspended for sixty 
days, w~th remission of five days for the plea entered, leaving a 
net ·suspension of fifty-five days. Re Roche, Bulletin 1596, 
Item· 10. 

Accordingly, it is, on this i'st day of June 1966, 

. ORD~RED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-115, is-sued 
by the Mayo:r·and Council of the Borough.of Lodi to James Sutera and 
Sop~e S~tera,. t/a Sutts Wine Cellar, for1 premises 452 Passaic 
Avenue, Lodi, be and the same is hereby suspended for the balance 
of its t,~rm, vtz., until midnight June 30, 1966, commencing at 

~ .3 -a •. m. Wednesday, June- g, 1966; and 1 t is further 

OR{)ERED that any renewal license that may be granted shail 
pe and the same is hereby suspended until 3 a •. m ... Tuesday, August 
·2, 1966. 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 
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-2. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMBERS BETS) - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 60 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings agains~ 

CLEMENT RAHN AND ROBERT RAYMOND 
t/a RED AND BOB'S TAV,ERN 
198 Zabriskie Street and 

69 Terrace Avenue 
Jersey City~ N& JQ 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

License C-415, issued by the Municlpal ) 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of .Jersey City. ) 

Licensees~ Pro seo 
Edward Fo Ambrose,, Esq .. , Appearing for Di-vision. @f Alcoholic 

Beverage Contr·ol. -

BY THE DIRECT0R:-

Licensees plead 1lQ!'! ~ ibo 1charges r(l) arrd (2) alleging 
that on divers daters betwe·en -Febr'Ul:ary 12 and April 27, 19;65, they 
permitted ac·c·eptanc'e or numbers bets on the licensed premises., in 
violation of Rules 6 and 7 of .state Regulation Nag 20. 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for 
sixty days, with remission 1of flv1e days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension ·or fifty-fiv·e days4> B..~ DiGiuseppe, 
Bulletin 1659, Item 2o 

Accordingly, it is, on this lst day of June, 1966, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-415, 
issued by the Municipal Board 'Of Alc-oholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Jersey City to Clement·Rahn and Robert Raymond, t/a 
Red and ·Bobw s Tavern, for premis,es 198 Zabriskie Str·eet and 69 
Terrace Avenue, Jersey City, be and the same is hereby suspended 
for the balance of its t·erm, viz ... , until" midnight, June 30, 1966, 
commencing at 2:00 a ... me Wednesday, June·s, 1966; and it is further 

ORDERED that any renewal license that may be granted 
shall be and· ·the same is her·eby ~uspended until 2 ~00 a ... m. Tuesday, 
August 2, 1966~ 

J~OSEPH P" LORDI 
DIRECTOR 
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3. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS·- GAMBLING (NUMB~RS AND HORS~ RAC~ 
BETS) - LIC~NSE- SUSPENDED FOR 60 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of ·Disciplinary 
Proceedings against . 

FRANK J. LIPNICKI 
105 Railroad Avenue 
Jersey City, No Ja 

. Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
TJicense C-105, is.sued by the Municipal 

' B-Oard of Alcoholic Beverage Control of· 
the C~ ty of Jersey City e . . . 

Licensee, Pro se •. 

) 

) 

-) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq~, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Controlo 

BY THE.DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads guilty to charges (1) and (2) alleging 
that on divers dates between February 26 and April 20, 1965, he · 

·permitted acceptance of numbers and horse race bets on the licensed 
premises, in violati9n of Rules 6 ·and 7 of State Regulation No. 20. 

Absent prior record, the 1-icens-e will be _suspended for sixty 
days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, leaving a 
net suspension of fifty-five days. Re Chatter Bar & Grill, Inc., 
Bulletin 1670, Item 2~ , 

Accordingly, it is, on this 1st day of June 1966, 

ORDERED .that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-105, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the 
City of Jersey City to Frank J. J;,1pnick1, for premises 105 Railroad 
Avenue; Jersey City, be and the same is hereby suspended for the 
balance of its term, viz., until midnight June 30, 1966, commencing 
at 2 a.m. Wednesday, June,8, 1966; and it is further 

ORDERED that any renewal license that may be granted shall 
be and the· same is hereby suspended unt;il 2 a.m •. Tuesday, . 
August 2, 1966 G 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING. (NUMBERS BETS) - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 60 ~AYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
P-X·oc eeding s against 

ERIE HOTEL, A CORP. 
264 Park Avenue 
East Rutherford, No J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-2, issued by the Mayor and 
Council of the Borough of East Rutherford. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Alexander White, Esq., Attorney for Licensee. 

CONCLUSIONS· -· 
AND ORDER 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control •. 

BY THE DIRgCTOR_: 

Licensee pleads !l.Qll vult to charges alleging that (1) and 
(2) on divers dates between August 31 and October 21, 1965, it 
permitted acceptance of numbers bets on ·the licensed premises, 
in violation of Rules'6 and 7 of State Regulation No. 20. 

. Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for 
sixty days, with remission of fiv~ days for the plea entered,· 
leaving a net suspension·of .fifty-five days~ Re S &; H Liquor Corp.,, 
Bulletin 1674, Item 3. · -

Accordingly, it .. is, on this 1st day of June 1966, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-2, 
issued by the Mayor and.Council of the Borough of East Rutherford 
to Erie Hotel, A Corp., for premises 264.Park Avenue, East 

,Rutherford, be' and the same is hereby suspended for the balance 
of its term, viz., until midnight, June .30, 1966, commencing at 
2:00 a.m. Wedt?-esday; June 8, 1966; and it is further 

ORDERED that any Tenewal license that ·may be.granted shall 
be and the same is hereby suspended until 2:00 a.m. Tuesday, August 
2, 1966 .. 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 
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Se DISC!PLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ GAMBLING (HORSE RACE BETS) - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 6q .DA~S, LESS 5 FOR PLEAc . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings.' against 

.PELICAN'S TAVERN, INC. 
130 Stevens.Avenue 
South A.mboy, Ne J. 

Holder of Plena~ Retail Consumption. 
License C-31, issued by the Common 
Council of' the City.of South Amboy 

) 

) 

). CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

------~--------~--------------------------Leonard F.tnkelstein,, Esq., Att.orney for Licensee .. 
~d"·"a.,,....-·i ., .. , ....... ,".:.\,_,, c· .·:,, 'F.i'.-.n;: ~ •. .,,... .. ., •. ~,'"°:t"-- f Di i 1 f Al h 11 · 
.i.:.11 on" ... '-· ., . :: ... ~..:,.\..,..:. 9.:ii.::.;. .;,_·.._.i. ;.: 2 .. p,:.;;·~·'"-4..~ .. .ng or v s on o co o c 

Beverage Control~ 

Licensee· -pleads· mm vul t to a charge· alleging that on divers 
dates between October 27, 1965 and January 27, 1966, it ·permitted 
the acceptance of horse race bets on the licensed premises., in 
violation of Rule 7 of f?tate Regulation No. 20~ 

. Absent prior. record, the license will be ~3usp·endai for si~ty 
·days (Re Stanley and Padlo, Bulletin 1632, Item 2), ·with re- j . 

mission of five days for the plea entered~ leaving.a net suspension 
of fifty-five days~ · j 

Accordingly, it is, on this 1st day of June, 1966, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Lic·ense C-31, . issued 
by the Common.Council of the City of South Amboy to Pelican's , 
Tavern, Inc. for premises 130 Stevens Avenue, South Amboy, be . · 
and the same is hereby suspended for the balance of its term, yiz., 
unti~ midnight, June 30~ 1966, commencing at 2:00 al)m. Wednesd~Y,. 
Jun_e 8, 1966;. and it is r~ther - . : . ', 

·ORDERED that any renewal license that may be granted shai1 
be and the ~ame is hereby suspended until 2:00 aom. Tuesday, , 
August 2, 196(>4' 

JOSEPH.P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 

• 
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6~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS - PRIOR SIMILAR 
RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 30 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. ,. 

In.the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JOSo I. MAENNER & SONS, INC$ 
t/a MAENNER'S CAFE 
2-4 Broadway 
Somers Point, N. J. 

Holder df Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-16, issued by the Common 
Council of the City of Somers Point 

) 

. ) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
"AND ORDER 

joseph B. Kauffman, Esq,, Attorney for Licensee. 
Edward F., Ambrose, E'sq .. , Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE D.IRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads non vult to a charge alleging that on May 
13, 1966, it sold drinks of beer to three minors, ages 17; 18 
and 19, in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation Noo 20. 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of license 
by the Director for twenty-five days effective February 3, 1958,,, 
for sale to minors& Re Jos. I~ Maenner & .§.ons, Inc.P Bulletin 
1211 1 Item 60 In addition, the license then held-by Joseph Ie 
Maenner, president of the licensee corporation, was suspended by 
the ~unicipal issuing.authority for ten days effective October 3, 
1955, for sale to minors" 

' · The prior record of suspension of license for similar 
violation in 1955 disregarded because occurring more than ten 
years ago, the license will be suspended for twenty-five days 

. (er. Re Pallamkier, Inc.$ Bulletin 1600, Item 6), to which will 
be added five days by reason of the record of suspension of 
license for similar violation in 1958, more than five but less than 
ten ~ears ago (Re Moor~.& Bulletin 1659, Item 4)·, or a total of 
thirty days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of twenty-five days. 

Accordingly!t it is,. on this 27th 'day of May, 1966, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-16, 
issued by the Common Council of the City of Somers Point to 
Jaso I. Maenner & Sons~ Ince, t/a Maennerqs·Cafe, for premises 
2-4 Broadway, Somers Point, be and the same is hereby suspended 
for twenty-five (25) days, commencing at 3:00 a~m~ Tuesday, May 
31, 1966, and terminating at 3:00 a.m. Saturday, June 25, 1966. 

JOSEPH P~ LORDI 
DIRECTOR 
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'':_.;·:7~ !.)ISCIPLINARt PROCEEDINGS '.e. SAL.E ntmiNG.:PR<iirtB!T'Eb HOURS .~ SALE.:.· 
.. lN VIOLATION OF STATE. REGULATION· kO--.· ··3l~ ...... · PRI'OR. SIMILAR 'RECORD ~ 

LICENSE ·SU?PE~~ FOR. 25 J;>AYS, LESS 5 .·FOR PL,EA.· .· ' . :. . . · 

In the Matter of: Disciplinary 
Proceedings against . 

TILLIE BADYNA 
t/tt OH~STNI]T.CAFE 
828;_8'.30 Chestnut Street 
Camden, lf •. J ~ · · 

' ) 

) 

) 

Holder· ot · f,'le~ry Ret~d.1 constµnptio:n ) 
~icense C-~4, i~~ued by the Mun4cipa1 
BOard of Jl.lc~olic Beverage Control ) 
of. the City of Camden -.... .:..----------------....;------ioo•-----~~-;--·---

CONCLUSIONS 
.AND ORDER 

~ic ensee, Pro s~. 
Edward Fe Amb:rose, .Esq., Appearing for ·"Division of. Alcoholic 

aever~ge coritrol. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: . 
' I.' 

.. _ .· Licensee p1ead~ .non~ .to:·cnarg·es· .alle!ing that on Sunday, 
May 15, 1966, she sold ~ pint ·99~~.1·~, Q'f· .gi~ (1 anci {2) during i 
hoiir~ Proh;ibited: 'bY; m,llP.+c1p~1 .. Q~-'.4~~~C::t ,,~#4 .{.l , for .c;>ff-premises 
consUniption, iil v101ati6h Of 1{1ll9:1 'of st~te·Regmat1on No. JS. I . 

. . Licensee has a p:revioµs r~c.o.rd o.f ~1J..spension. of lice:r:ise by the 
. · · .. J:>irecrtor for tw(). days . erreeti ve _·M?.l!Q1'.Q(l5:j::: 1948 ~- fQr unlabeled. bee.r 

tap,· and for fifpEfeh -day$ .. ·err~·¢·t1Ve 'D~cein~er 9~ .·1957, for similar 
local and. state hours violation~· · Re·'.-Badyria, Bulletin 797, Item 5; 
Bulle.ti·n 12oa, Item.3~. . -.:·'.· · ·:·.· - . 

. . . The· prior :recor~ .ot su~perlsioh .... Qf .. Jl~ense for dissimilar 
violation in 194~ disregardeq-beea~se occ~ring more than five ' 
years ago, but the record of $Uspenslon for .similar violation 
c;>ccur~ing more tbfm five but less· than -t~n:: years ago considered, 
~he. license wi+:L. be S,U·spended ".fo't . tw:~nty~r~v.e .d~ys (Re Grzybowski· 
&. Miesner, Bul~etin 150J, Item .. 3) ,: ·vlth .remiss·ion of five days fior 
the plea entered, leaving a net. s'U.sp~ns,~on of twenty days. 

Accqrdingiy, 1t"1s; .. on th1.s 2.4" day"9f June, 1966, 

·· · '. . •. · OI·U)ERED. that. Plenary Reta;i.j,_ Cohsmnp.tion License C-84, issued 
by the Municipal Boa:r-d or A1cohol1c.Bev.e'rage Control of the City. 
of' .C~ttuieri :to. T~ll~~" Badyna,. _t/a. _Ches~~u.t Cafe, for premises : 
~2~~8·3.Q' .·9he,stnµt ~tre~t, Camd·en,· 9e ~nd t.he same is hereby · I 
su.spende<t for twehtlr (20) days., commenc:l~g ~t 2:.00 a.m. ThursdaYi, 

. · ·~une 91 1:966,- and terminating a~ 2:00· a.lfi·. Wednesday, June 29~ 1966. 

JOSEPH P~ LORDI 
DIRECTOR 
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8.~ DISCIPLINARY.'l?ROCEEDI.NGS - SALE- TO A MINOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 15 DAYS; L~SS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of.Disciplinary 
Proceedings.again~~ 

SUSSEX. LAWES-., I.NC. 
t/a·SUSSEX·t!NES 
43.Theatre Center 

,':.. · Sparta, N. J • 

.1· Holder or P:J.eri~ry. ~etail Consumption 
Lic·ense C-10., issued by the Township. 
Council or· the· Township o:f Sparta 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONC-LUS-IONS 
.AND" ORDER 

___ ._._ ..... __ ~--~-------.__ .. _caz-_..a ... -......................... ..,. ............. ~ ' 
Licensee, by William H. J. Ely, Jr., President, 'Pr-o. se. 
Edwa.rd. F. Ambrose:; Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Control. 

BY THE· DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads JlQD. vul.1 to. a· charge alleging that on December 
30, 1965 .. , it sold a quart bottle or· vodka to a minor; age 191 in 
violation· of_ Rule 1 of State .Regulation No~ 20ff _ 

Absent prior record; the license will be suspended for 
fifteen. days, with remission.of f'ive days for the plea entered'-. 
leaving· a net suspension of. ten days. Re Champiop,_.BUlletin 1656, 
Item 8·~ · 

Accordingly·, it' is, on ·thi~· 24th day 9:f May, 1966, 

ORDERE:p· i;·hat Plenary Retail Consumption License C-10, 
issued by the township Council of tn~.Township of Sparta- to 
Sussex Lanes, Inc~ J. t7a $US$eX Lanes, for p;remises 43., Theatre · 
Center, Spar·ta,,. be and the s~me is· hereby suspended for ten (10) 
days, commencing at: 2:00 a•IJl• Tuesday, May 31, 1966, and 
terminating at 2:00 a.m. Fl'iday,.June 10, 1966. · 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 
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.. ~.~. · . DI'SCIPLINARY. fROCEEDINpS. -· S'LE: IN. VIOLATION. OF s+4TB REGuiATION 
. · ·' ·NO. ·38. ~ LICENSE SUSPENDED F.OR i15 1· ... ipAYS, LESS 5 FOR. P~EA.,. . ... · 

• . i . ' ... 
• -~ • \ _ I. f 

In the Matter or nisctpl1nary · 
·. Proceed.1ngs agatns't· · · ··.. · · 

WOODROW GARRETT-
341 Johnston· ·Avenue 
Jersey City,· N.· J. · 

'' 

HHl.der of ~.lenary·Retail.Consumpt~on 
License C-448,i~sued by the Milhte~p~l -
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of · 
.the City of Jersey City. 

· .. ) . 

) 

) 

. ) 
) 

) 
~~~-~~--~-~-~~~------~-------~-~~~~~-~~~ 

I 

COJQLP~IQ~~ 
ANntoRt>IR. 

:~· . 

Licensee, ~ro se. 
Edward F_. Ambrose, Esq., . Appeari:ng, for Di visio?). of Alcoholic 

Bev·erage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

. Licensee pleads non.·vult to a charge alleging that on 
.. Sunday, April 24, 1966,. he· (then in partnership with s .. V. Gaines) 
"·~old a p~nt bot.tie· of wine for off-premises consumption, ·1n · 
·~violation of Rule 1 or State Regulation No. 38. . . 

< . ·Absent prior record, the license will be suspei:ided for 
1

1 

~:fifteen days, with remission of fiv_e days for the plea entered, 
: ieavillg a net suspension or ten dayso Re Orbach, Bulletin 1670,1 

..... IteD1 5·@. . · · 

· •ccordingly, it is, on .this 24th day or May, l966, 

ORP~~ED.that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-448, issued. 
by the Municipal.Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City,,. 

,·or Jersf!y City to Woodr.ow Garrett for premises ·341 Johnston Avepjue, 
Jersey CitY,, .be and the same is here~y suspended for ten (10) : . 
days, ·commencing a·t 2:00 a·.:tn. Tuesday, May 31, 1966~ and termi~ting 

;at 2:00 a~ill. ·Friday, June 10, 1966. 
I 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
. . DIRECTOR 
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101;. STA.TtJTORY 'AUTOMATI9 SUSPENSION·- O_RDER L·IFTING SUSPENSION. 

"-~ ·A.uto. Susp~#283 . . . . . . . . . 
'In the Matter of a Petition to Lift 
~.the AtlitOma t_ic Suspension of. Plenary 
Retail Cons~ption License C-2J, · 
issued by the Common Council of the 
City of South·1A~boy to 

HEIDE'S.TAVERN~ INC. 
506 Washir1gton Av-e~ 
South Am.boy, Na J. 

) 

) 

)· 

) 

) 

) 

ON PETITION 
ORDER 

~ ..... ,... .... -.,_ .... --..~-.-.---·- .... ~ ...... on0 .. Sf!'8,,......--....;,..,....,..,....,__....__ .... a;ID-..;,..-dcHo_..~~ ....... ..-..... 

Kovacs, Anderson, . Horowitz & Rader, Esq.s .. , by Oliver R .. , Kovacs; 
: Esq.~ Attorneys for ~~titioner~ 

· BY·' THE. DIRECTDR: . , 

It appears from the petition file.d ·herein. and the records 
_ot this ·Divi·Sion_that ·on December 14, 196~, Ju+ius ,Jako, president 
of the licensee-petitioner, ·w.as fined $50 and. $10 costs in the 

.Sou.th.Amboy Municipal Court after being found guilty of a charge 
of sale of alcoholic.beverages to a minor on October 121 1965 1 
in violation o·r R~S~ 33:1-77. The conviction resulted in the 
automatic· suspension of the license for the balance of its term • 

. R.S. 33:1--.31.l., The suspension has not been. effectuated because 
of-:the -pendency·of this proceeding® 

It further ·app_ears 'that the municipal isstdng authority 
has suspended. the. license for thirty days. effective P'ebrua.:ry 1, 
t,966,. after the licensee's confessive plea to charges in . · 
disciplinary proceedings alleging the same sale ta:i the minor and , 
sale to· another minor on·another datee It appearing that the 
suspension has been served, I shall lift the automa ti.c s-uspen.~~ion,~ 
Re A & A Liquor B& I1el;i_ca.tesseJ!.J.n,.9_ei, Bulletin 1672 1 Item ;ft 

. Accordingly.;& it is, on this 27th d.a.y of M~y, 1966$ 
'• .. ' 

ORDERED that the statutory automatic.:: suspensi.on of said 
license C-23 be and the. same ts hereby lifted, errect1 .. ~J'e 
immediately~ 

JOSEPH P" IDRlH 
DIRECTOR 
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11. ' STATUTOR~ AtJTOMA'fIC SUSPEnsrON ... Q_RDER LIFTING SUSPENSION. 

·.Auto .• Su$p.#2.a1.... . .· 
In the. xa·t:ter·:or a-Petiti·on~to -·Lif.t 
. the Aut9matic: ·S,ltlsp~nsion or t~nd/teel 
Retail Dls t:ri.butl9n Lie ens e DL~~.1 
·1 s sued by th~. ~unicipa:l B9:ar.~ .of ~ 
~lco.holic Beverage ·Control o·r · t:Pe 
City o'f Clifton to , . · · 

REGINALl) ·PARD.E1f'.· ·. . 
t/a. · PARDE'~PS >mmtET. . 

·. 23 Mt«> Wa~:bi;ig·to.h.:.DrivEf: 
. Cl if ton,:· N ~· J,· ~ · 

' . . . 

,) 

.;)-

} 

) 

) 

) 

) 
---~~~--------~~~~~~-~·~~~~--~~--~~------

BY THE D!RECTOR ~· 

ON PETITION 
SUPPLEMENTAL , 

ORDER 

. . Oxi May 3, 1966, an ... order was entered herei-n temporarily 
staying' s·tatutqry 'an,tomatic s\ispefisictn of license Qf licensee­
peti t~911er· :pen~:±P,g · d·et·e:rmlna.tiotr·or "disciplinary proceedings 
against ·hinf.. . · · · · · · 

' .. .,_, ....... _ 

. · ·:.·It ~n9w: appear'3 that ip. d1s.c1pli:µary p~oceedings conducted 
. by:_ t. he"·ll1uhf··:'ci __ P~l ... fs_ .. ··s_· _ttil1g._autho.·r.ity ____ '.". t_.he l:tcens_e was_ .. sus.pended ;\·ror 
· thirty ·days· ·er:fEHft:ty:.~· ~~:00 ,~\m.~·. May .30, 1966, and. terminating . . 
· .. at 3 ::0.0. a·~I!i'• . .:i:u.ne·. 2·9:j 1966, ori ~ charg.~ alleging sale of alcohplic .· 
.: .. beve;r.ag:e·$ .:tb· .~l;\e:. ~lll'Jie ·111irt9r, which· sale was. the· subje~t of the:... . 
· · P:r~V1()1i~·'}C·~ipi'in~::t:-:¢Piiv1q:t~on·. . ~~nee, I' shall lift the automa t~c . 
: . susp.en$1.on;·,1n "an1:t,~:c.1:pa;t~lon of th:e. service or the municipa:i . 
·:~~~p~en~·~·r;,,I1~.::_· .. :)~.ef':I~alvoti':ta." Hottt=re··, Inc r, BUllet1n 1675, Item 11• 

•> >·> .Aq,~~r~i~·~''f£ is~ oli t}jts 31st day of May 1966, .. 

. _ . ·. OFfDElfED::. tbt:i:~ ·the- statutory autoD'.latic · suspension of· said 1 

liQens:~·.nt:.$ .l>e""afi4."i:ne same is hereby'_lifted erre·ctive 3:00 a&m·. 
we,dnea~a.r .. J:ajle'. 2,~Jj 'l966~ ' 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 
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12~ DISQUALIFICATION REMOVAL PROCEEDINGS - SMUGGLING ~ ORDER 
REMOVING DISQUALIFICATION. 

In the Matter of an Application 
.to Remove Disqualification because of 
a Conviction, Pursuant to R. So 
33:1-31.2 

Case No ID .1991 
-------~--------------------~------------

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

) 

). 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Petitioner's criminal record discloses that he was eon­
vipted in a neighboring country in 1950, 1951 and 1952 for 
possession of unlawfully imported goods {smuggling); that on his 
first conviction. he was f:ined $100 {or one month i.n prison), -
on his second conviction he was fined $750 (or one yefl.r in 
prison) and on his last conviction he was fined $500 .(or one year · 
in prison). · , . 

!t further appears that petitioner was convicted in the 
same country in 1951 and 1952 for failing to stop when orde1·ed 
to do so by a Peace Officer and was fined $100 (or one year in 
prison) and $400 (or one year ln prison), ·re spec ti vely ~ 

On July 31, 1951 petitioner was convicted in another State 
for assault (third degree) and was fined $250 

Since a conviction of the c:rime of smuggling involves the 
.element ·of ·moral turpitude~ petitioner was thereby rendered 
ineligible to be engaged in the alcoholic beverage industry in 
this State. _R.Se 33:1-25, 26~ In view of this it is unnecessary 
to determine whether or not pet1 tioner v s other convictions, out-­
lined above, involve that element~ 

-~ At the. hea.rit1g held herein, petitioner (42 years old) 
testified that he is married and living with his wife and three 
children; that for the past ten or eleven years he has lived at 
his present address; that since 1958 he has been.employed in . 
licensed premis·es a's a bartender (three years) and as a manager 
(f_ive years) and that until recently, when advised ~y one of two 
prospective.partners with whom he contemplated the purchase of·a 

· licensfjd bus~ness, he had no knowledge' of his ineligibility tor 
· such employment. 

.. Peti t~ciner fiµather test1fi_ed that, he is asking for the 
. removal of his disqualification to be free to engage in the 
·.alcoholic beverage indust~y in. .this State and. that, ever since 
h~s convic,tions in 1952, he .has not been convicted of any crime or 
·arrested. 1 . 

The Police Department of the municipality wherein the . 
petitioner resides reports there are no complaints or investigations 
presently pending against the petitioner~ 

.. Petitioner· produced three character witnesses (two automo­
bile salei1men and an operating engineer) who. testified that tl).ey 
have known petitioner for mor.e than five years last past and 

·thatj :ln their Qpinion, he is ·now an honest, law-abiding persoll. 
with a good reputa tio·n. . 

. The only hesitation I have to grant the.relief sought herein 
is bawed. on· tl;le .fact- that petitioner, although disqualified, ·. 
worked for a licensee in ·this ·State. I am, however, favorably 
influenced by three factur~~, -=- (a) that petitioner~ s criminal 
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record shows th.at he was lasrb c011victed or a cfiime a bout rou.rteen . 
years ago» (b) the testimony ~f .;ft!s c:OO.raq:t~.r 'ifliirJ.e·$St!~ ~~¢l. ·(c). . 
his sworn testimony that he was ·~~.awa~~ o·r ... his :. inelig~ti~~tr to 
be employed by a licensee i:n' th_~;~ . St~te & .· K;~~Yl.~dge. fi!f .t~~ .. ~~t-1; 
moreover, is not a prerequlsi tifit ·iti f·e.moirai. ~f ~4·sq*l1fi~atioi;i 
in these proceedings.; B~ ..... . '.··, ... l.Zla; Btilletin, 1510§ Item 7~ 

I , ' 

Considering all of the lifo1~esa~id f'a.cts and e.i:rcumstances si 

I am satisfied. that petitioner has conducted· himself ln a law-­
abiding manner for five yea·:rs last pastb and that his aasociatitm 
with the alcoholic beverage· industry . .in this state will not. be 
con trarjf to the public interest 6 · l -·., . 

Accordingly:, it is, on· thSjs ist day ~t June 1966, 

ORDERED that pe ti. t:loner ~ s· ~fia ~Ut6t~1{ ~~s·qualifica ti on bee a us@ 
of the convictions described hersin be ant! the same is 11ereby 
~emoved, in acco~dance with tbe pr6visi~fi~ of RQS© 33:.1~3lo2~ 

JOSEPH.P~., ·tORDI 
DIREC'rOR 

130 STATlJ'rORY AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION -- ORDER LIFTING SUSPENSIOI\To 

Auto,,Suapa #2'80 
In the Matter of a Petition to titt 
the Automatic suspe11sion of Plenafl~ 
Retail Co11s·mnption License ·d·29 9 . 

Issued by the Municipal Boafld. of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control of the 
City of Clifton to 

JAMES SMIPULA & HELEN A~ S!i!PUtA 
t/a SHIPULADS TAVERN 
62.3 Van Houten Avee 
Clifton, ~<?I J 0 

) 

) 

) 

). 

) 

) 

) 

I 

c ., •• '• l 
OH PET.IT.ION ! 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
OR1JER 

I •' '' • • ' 
..,,.... ........ -~~~~1>1!ih>'..-.~~ClG"'CA:>C!4!L>~~Cl.OO~~~~°"GllUCS!f'lllftlltl~'->.:=o~Clli·c:ll0·~"'-.... '9.0lllli::llllGG\li'~Q'tll~~ ... .&J"" 

BY THE DIRECTOR: · 

On May 3, 1966, an order was entered herei:n temporarily 
staying statutory automatic suspens-ion or license or licensees~ 
petitioners pending determination of' di.s,~iplinary p~oceedings . 
against theme 

It :now appea~'lls that :Ut disciplinary· proceedings conducted by . 
the m.unic~pal 1ssutr1g author;i~y~ the. .license was suspended f:or five. 
days effective ,3;00, ~¢.m~ May 29~ 1966J> and. terminating ·at 3:

1
90 aom. ·' 

June 3f 1966~ .·on a charge a.lleg:tng sale of alcoholic beverages to 
the same minor.11 which sale Wf!S .the subject of the previous 'driminal 
convictid~Q _ Henc'e, I shall li~f't >the automatic suspension i1i . 

. anticipaiion ?f the service or the mu.n.icipal suspensiono ll5l...,Pavonia· 
!!ou§.e, · In~0, Bullet:Ui 16~15 1 !t@m ll't> . 

Acco1~dingly~ it is, dt1 this 1st day of 3ttfle, 1966j,. 

ORDERED that ~he st~t\tt~ry automatic su§pension of. said \ 
license. C--29 be ~rrl the sail@ i~ hereby lifted ~ffective :3 :00 ao.m~ · 
Friday~ June 3 11 1966 ~· 

JOSEPH P() LORDI 
DIRECTOR 



PAGE 14 · .. BULLETIN 168.3 

i4. . DISCI:Pt.£~Al{:y j>}'.lOCEEpINGS .. + G~t.~N9 '.(WAGERING) -· LICENSE 
· . :' SJJSPE}NDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS· S ~():R PLEA. · . 

. Jn the·:~tter. of' Dfsciptinary. 
.Proceedings against . . ... 

. ltAZEL t'.APAtJtrL.A 
t/ a THE TO.'t{Clt . .. . . . . 
~·· s,ai,~m ·st. &.· $tatt3. Highway #10 

. · Rando1p·h Township,. Po Dove~, N. J. · 
. . ~ : ~ . , . ' 

. . . · . ao1a.er .or Piefulry RetEfii CoJ1sumpt1on .. 
t:tc~·~it$~·· ¢i9'~· ·$~·su¢a bY•·.~~ T.own~tiil> .. · 
CoDiJnittee of tbe· Township or Randolphe 

) 

..) 

) 

) 

.,-

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

~~--~~7~·---~~--.;~~---,-· ....... ~ .... 911!"--~~--~~~-.. ---- ......... 
tio•h~e~ P~b~§•. . · · · . · 
EQ~a~ci ·r! Ambrose, .Esq!\\, Appearing. tor Division of' Alcoholic ·· 

'.Beverage Control. · · · 

·,BY THE. ·P.t1t~ctq1u . 
. . 

.· :ttg~nsea.pl~ad~ ·non. vu1t. to.-a tlharg@ ~lleging. t~t·QP (April 
2~, l~~~".:·~n• j)~·r.in"-tt.a~r ga~bl~ng; (@.fl,fd,:,g~un@ fer ll10n~y sta}tes). on 
the lJ~e~n~ed p~em~e~§ 1 in viol~ti.oµ or. Rtile 7 or ~tate. Regulation 
·.N .... o,. 2D ·· . . . . .. ,:; .. 

. . . . " ·t~Cj~n# ~e liEts' Iii .. pr~yio~$ ' r~9ord or ·s'1$l>ension bf :t~cense. 
by. t:ne '.I1+t$·c-~_Qr .·~or twen~y~f1-y.~ days ·e,ff~~.ti;;~· 'Q.c!tober i1,· 1954, 
r.or s$lle tt;> :minors., fje:_ .~ap_aduJ.·Ei1 BW.let.1n ,1.035, Item· .3. · · 

~ . · ... : . :.. . ~h~ llri~r i;ecord or ·~tis~·n_s.~bf:l. pf .. iic-en~e for dissimilar 
. vi·olt:ft,iop' 99¢~.ring. li1o:re t}).~n 'Jiy~ y~~ts. ago Q.+sregarded' the 
licel1S~ wi:i,-:~~ be sttspertdea ft~r ·f4f'teeri, dt3,YSj w+th remission of five 
days ... fqt th~ ple~.· en~e~ed.J ;l,e~vin.g a Iiet ·suspension of ten days. 
~ KuJj:iis·,. B~lE!tin 16721 lteiJi a~ 

· . Accordingly, it is; on tb~~ ·jist day of May ·1966, 

.. · ORDE!\~ ~hat· P1enaw. R~t~~l. g~P,~umption t1cens~ c~9, . 
+ssti.e.d by the ToWI1$hip C<?iiirn.~tt~e ,Qf. 'btle To~ns_hip of :Randolph to . 
~zel La.padu1~, t/a. The Tppgn, for }>~$.mises s .. Salem .st. & State . 
Bi_ghw~y #:iot' :R.andolp_?. __ T<>wn.·:.§·~."~~,_,be.~nd_: .. _the s.am..e is h.ereby suspended 
for_ ten J~9r days, co~~pr;·t~S .'·~~ 2 .. ~:!~:-1 . ~uesda.y, June 7,. 1966, . 
and terininating at 2 ~.~m~ Fr~day_, Jµn~ 17, 1966.. . · 

JOSEPH P. I,ORDI 
PI RECTOR 
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lS. DISCIPL;tNARY.PROCEEDINGS ~SAL~ :(3~LOW FILED PRICE - LICENSE 
··: 'suspgNI)ED F.OR 10 DAYS, 'LESS l l'9lf PLEA. . 'I, ' " 

In the Matter of Disciplin~:rY 
. Proceed.irtgs · again~t. ·· · 

·GAETANO LO PRESTI 
t/a GUYVS WINE & L!QUOR 
6057 Palisades .Avenue 

: West New York-, N ~ J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Distributton 
License D-S, issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of the Town of West 
New York. 

) 

) 

)' 

) 

) 

) 

. CONCLUSIONS . 
AND ORDER. 

iAure_l Villari, Esq., Attorney for ·Licensee. 
Edward F. ·.Ambrose, Esq., Appear.ing for Di vision of Alcoholic 

Beverag~· Control. . . · . 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads non vult to a charge alleging that on 
May 13, 1966, he so14 a quart bottle of whiskey below filed price, 
in . viola ti on of Rule 5 or State Regulation No. 30 Ill . , 

' . - . . . I 
Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for t~n 

days, with remission of five days for the plea enteredj leaving 
a net suspension of' five

1
· dayso Re Lensi, Bulletin 1,664, Item '"' 

Accordingly, it is, on t~s 6th day of' June, 1966, 

· . ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution Lic.·ense D-8, 
i~sued·bl' the Board of Commissioners of the Town or West New York 
to Gaetapp Lo P~esti,· t/a Guy's Wine & Liquor, for premises 
6057 Pal·i.·sa.Jie· .. s Avenue~ West. New York, be and. the. same is hereby 
suspend.eel. t.qr five (5J days commencing at 9:00 a.m. Mondayf 
JU!le 1.3, 1966, and terminating at 9:00 a.me Saturday, June 8, 
196~. ' ' "' . 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 

'1, . 

,, .. : 
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16~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ SALE BELOW FiLED PRICE - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 10 ··DAYS!J LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

In the Matter of' Disciplinary 
P:roce~d:tngs against 

SE;AFEn r~'INE & LIQUOR, INCf) 
t/a MAIN WINE & LIQUOR 
62 Broadway 
Paterson, N ~ J' ~ 

Holder of Plenary Retail Distribution 
License D-63, issued by the ·Board of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control for the 
City of Paterson. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Mandak & Giolino, Esqs., by Nicholas G. Mandak, Esq., Attorneys 
for Licenseef) _ 

·Edward F~ Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Amcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY 1rHE DIRECTOR:: 

J.:,icensee pleads guilty to a charge alleging that on Ap1~11 
J..6$ 1966, it sold two 4/5 quart bottles of whiskey below filed 
prtee, in violation of Rule 5 of State Regulation No8 ·30" 

Absent prior· record, the license will be suspended for 
ten days, with remission (J~f five days fo.r the plea entered, 

_.. leaving a net suspension of five days(> Re Lens!, Bulletin 
1664, Item. ~,., . . 

Accordingly, it_is 2 on this 6th day of June 1966, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License D-63, 
issued by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the City 
or Paterson to Shafer Wine & Liquor, Inc.~ t/a Main Wine.& 
Liquorp for premises 62 Broadway, Paterson, be and the same is 
hereby suspended for tive (5) days, comme~cing at 9 a~m. Monday, 
'June 13, 1966, and terminating at 9 a.m. Saturday, June 18, 19660 

~~/~/?.~o~ 
/- ~Joseph P. Lordi 

. . · · Dirac tor 


